Case number: 1305136/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr J Martin

Respondent: HJ&R Solutions Ltd

Heard at: Birmingham (by CVP)

On: 16 September 2021

Before: Employment Judge Meichen

Appearances

For the claimant: in person

For the respondent: Ms Younis, litigation consultant

JUDGMENT

- 1. The respondent was not in breach of the duty to give a written statement of employment particulars when the proceedings were begun.
- 2. The respondent was not in breach of contract by providing the claimant with only 1 week notice pay.
- 3. All of the claimant's extant claims therefore fail and are dismissed.

Employment Judge Meichen
16 September 2021